

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9337-9338/2013

ANIL KUMAR &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms/Mr.Shalini Kumar,adv.  
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Chetan Chawla,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice has been served on respondent Nos. 1 & 3. Mr.B.V.Balram Das has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1-4 though vakalatnama is filed only for respondent No.2. Ld.counsel offers to file memo of appearance for the remaining respondents on whose behalf the counter has been filed. In the light of above, service is deemed as complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	