

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9337-9338/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2012 in FA Nos.961 & 963 of 1999 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date:20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Panwar, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pratapp Panwar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the defects in SLP(C) No.....D37732/2013 will be removed within two weeks. If the defects are removed, list that special leave petition along with this matter after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER