

V
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9337-9338/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2012 in FA No.961/1999 FA No.963/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1230-1231 of 2014

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)...CC NOS.1230-1231/2014

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and waives service.

List these matters along with SLP(C) Nos.9337-9338/2013 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of April, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER