

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 3-4/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1138-1139/2016

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 12.2.2016 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 16/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.3-4/2016 are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS. 3-4/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1138-1139/2016

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. RESPONDENTS

ORDER

1. No clarification of the order dated 12th February, 2016 would be called for in view of the directions contained in paragraph 4 of the aforesaid order of this Court dated 12th February, 2016. However, it will be open for the applicant(s) to move the concerned authority and point out the basis on which the calculation of the amount due, in terms of the order of this Court dated 12th February, 2016, would be called for.

2. I.A. Nos.3-4/2016 are disposed of accordingly.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 16, 2017